12/5/24, 1:28 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/11124080425/RUA3Q2

Date: 05/12/2024
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D22MFL0002324_02
ﬁf‘_ma“t Vehicle  sviE1a8c Insured Vehicle No : SLE9164H
Date of Loss: 13/08/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2024D0009456
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SME148C
Make & Model: BMW 14, EDRIVE35 GRAN COUPE (A) Engine No: HIDDEN
Reg. Date: 17/08/2023 (Man. Year: 2023) Chassis No: WBY42AW030FR18782
Colour: Grey Odometer: 6411 km
Engine Capacity: Occ
Mgrk(_et Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 255/40 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 255/40 R19
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 13,665.95 5,653.05 8,012.90 58.63
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 13,229.00 11,683.00 1,546.00 11.69
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 26,894.95 17,336.05 9,558.90 35.54
+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S$) 2,420.55 1,560.24 860.31 35.54
Nett Amount (S$) 29,315.50 18,896.29 10,419.21 35.54
+ Car Rental (10.0 x S$100.00/day) (S$) 1,000.00
Nett Liability (S$) 19,896.29
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 27/08/2024

Performance Motors Limited (HQ)
Date Inspected: 27/08/2024 Inspected At: 303 Alexandra Road, Singapore
Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 9.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: NA MENG YAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

BMW |4 EDRIVE35 GRAN COUPE (A) (Model not available in database)

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 11 Nov 2024)
Parts: N/A

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SME148C)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts

No.

O~NO O WDN -

W WWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDN=S 22 A aa A aaa a0
WN-_2 OO0 ONOODOOPRWN-O0OO0ONOOOGPDWDN=O

34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Qty Part No.

RN\ UK (K I (U U RS UK UK O UK U UK UL UK UL U UK UK K UK UK K U QUK (UL (U (I U & 1 T S N

N

R\ I (I U I (I G

1

Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*25540R19 MICHELIN

*DISC WHEEL |

*INSERT 1

*HUB CAP WITH BLUE RING (BMW 1)
*FRT RH SIDE PANEL

*FRTF RH DOOR

*REAR RH DOOR

*RH UPPER FRONT DOOR HINGE

*RH LOWER FRT DOOR HINGE

*RH LOWER REAR DOOR HINGE

*RH UPPER REAR DOOR HINGE

*FRONT DOOR B

*REAR DOOR B

*RH B PILLAR TRIM PANEL SEAL

*SEAL C-PILLA

*RH SILL TRIM PRIMED

*ADAPTER FOR

*OUTSIDE DOOR

*RH SYSTEM LATCH

*STRIKER WITH

*REAR RH WINDOW LIFTER W/O MOTOR
*FRT RH DOOR OUTER SHAFT COVER (SCHW)
*RH OUTER MIRROR SHAFT COVER (SCHWAR)
*CHANNEL SEAL

*FINISHER SI

*SEAL OUTER

*FRT RH WINDOW LIFTER W/O MOTOR
*REAR RH DOOR OUTER CHANNEL COVER (S)
*WINDOW WELL

*FRT DOOR EDGE PROTECTION

*EDGE PROTECT

*(S/L) DOOR WEATHERSTRIP

}

*(S/L) DOOR WEATHERSTRIP
}

*RH DOOR SILL TRIM PANEL UPPER SECTI
*RH SILL TRIM LOWER SECTION

*MOUNT STRIP

*MOUNT STRIP

*SUPPORT STRI

*FRT RH WINDOW LIFTER DRIVE

*C CLIP NUT

*ALLOY RIM 9JX19 GUNMETAL GREY

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Necessary

Not Necessary
Scratched

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Scratched

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
570.00FS
1,554.10FS
216.00FS
37.05FS
887.15FS
1,462.10FS
1,462.10FS
67.45FS
67.45FS
67.45FS
67.45FS
91.70FS
91.70FS
43.55FS
36.30FS
309.40FS
2410FS
297.25FS
316.15FS
27.00FS
448.00FS
98.70FS
53.90FS
246.65FS
265.15FS
22.85FS
448.00FS
98.70FS
201.85FS
201.40FS
195.50FS
178.85FS

178.85FS

663.00FS
353.65FS
92.45FS
60.10FS
92.45FS
362.35FS
4.00FS
1,554.10FS

13,665.95

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*150.00FS
*FS
*1,554.10 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,462.10FS
*1,462.10FS
*-FS

*-FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

*FS
*309.40FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

*FS
*357.70FS

“FS

*-FS
*353.65FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*4.00FS
*-FS

5,653.05

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1

TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AND LIGHTING AT THE RH New
SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION

REPLACE RIGHT BOTH SIDE DOOR ,RIGHT FRONT SIDE FENDER New
RIGHT LOWER SIDE SKIRTING INCLUDING REMOVE ATTACHMENT

ETC AND CARRY REPAIRING ACCIDENT WORK ON RIGHT REAR

SIDE FENDER WITH INCLUDE NECESSARY DAMAGE

PAINTING RIGHT REAR SIDE FENDER ,FRONT RIGHT SIDE FENDER New
,BOTH RIGHT DOOR RIGHT SIDE ROOF FRAME ,RIGHT REAR DOOR
ENTRANCE AND LOWER SIDE SILL PANEL

TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (3 PANEL) New

TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW DOOR New
INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECK ON NEW DOOR POWER WINDOW
SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION (2 DOORS)

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BOOT COMPARTMENT INTERIOR New
CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR

TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL New
ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE TO BMW SPECIFICATIONS

TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING (1X) New
RIGHT REAR

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

177.00

5,100.00

5,640.00

354.00
1,062.00

271.00
531.00

94.00

13,229.00

Amount

177.00

3,825.00

5,640.00

354.00
1,062.00

0.00

531.00

94.00

11,683.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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