12/5/24, 1:28 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/III24080425/RUA3Q2

Date: 05/12/2024

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D22MFL0002324_02

Claimant Vehicle SME148C Insured Vehicle No: SLE9164H

No:

Date of Loss: 13/08/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2024D0009456

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SME148C Reg No:

BMW I4, EDRIVE35 GRAN COUPE (A) Make & Model: Engine No: **HIDDEN**

WBY42AW030FR18782 Reg. Date: 17/08/2023 (Man. Year: 2023) Chassis No:

Colour: Odometer: 6411 km Grey

Engine Capacity: 0 cc Market Value/New Car N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Nο

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 255/40 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 255/40 R19 Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		13,665.95	5,653.05	8,012.90	58.63
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		13,229.00	11,683.00	1,546.00	11.69
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	26,894.95	17,336.05	9,558.90	35.54
	+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S\$)	2,420.55	1,560.24	860.31	35.54
	Nett Amount (S\$)	29,315.50	18,896.29	10,419.21	35.54
	+ Car Rental (10.0 x S	S\$100.00/day) (S\$)	1,000.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 27/08/2024

27/08/2024 Inspected At: 303 Alexandra Road, Singapore Date Inspected:

Performance Motors Limited (HQ)

Singapore 159941

19,896.29

Estimated Period of Repair: 9.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: NA MENG YAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

12/5/24, 1:28 PM

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 11 Nov 2024)

Parts: N/A BMW I4 EDRIVE35 GRAN COUPE (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SME148C)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

NO.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1		*25540R19 MICHELIN	Not Necessary	570.00 FS	*-FS
3	1		*DISC WHEEL I	Scratched	1,554.10 FS	*1,554.10 FS
4	5		*INSERT 1	Not Necessary	216.00 FS	*-FS
5	1		*HUB CAP WITH BLUE RING (BMW 1)	Not Necessary	37.05 FS	*- FS
6	1		*FRT RH SIDE PANEL	Repair	887.15 FS	*-FS
7	1		*FRTF RH DOOR	Bent	1,462.10 FS	*1,462.10 FS
8	1		*REAR RH DOOR	Bent	1,462.10 FS	*1,462.10 FS
9	1		*RH UPPER FRONT DOOR HINGE	Not Necessary	67.45 FS	*- FS
10	1		*RH LOWER FRT DOOR HINGE	Not Necessary	67.45 FS	*-FS
11	1		*RH LOWER REAR DOOR HINGE	Not Necessary	67.45 FS	*-FS
12	1		*RH UPPER REAR DOOR HINGE	Not Necessary	67.45 FS	*-FS
13	1		*FRONT DOOR B	Not Necessary	91.70 FS	*- FS
14	1		*REAR DOOR B	Not Necessary	91.70 FS	*-FS
15	1		*RH B PILLAR TRIM PANEL SEAL	Not Necessary	43.55 FS	*- FS
16	1		*SEAL C-PILLA	Not Necessary	36.30 FS	*-FS
17	1		*RH SILL TRIM PRIMED	Scratched	309.40 FS	*309.40 FS
18	1		*ADAPTER FOR	Not Necessary	24.10 FS	*-FS
19	1		*OUTSIDE DOOR	Not Necessary	297.25 FS	*- FS
20	1		*RH SYSTEM LATCH	Not Necessary	316.15 FS	*-FS
21	1		*STRIKER WITH	Not Necessary	27.00 FS	*-FS
22	1		*REAR RH WINDOW LIFTER W/O MOTOR	Not Necessary	448.00 FS	*-FS
23	1		*FRT RH DOOR OUTER SHAFT COVER (SCHW)	Not Necessary	98.70 FS	*- FS
24	1		*RH OUTER MIRROR SHAFT COVER (SCHWAR)	Not Necessary	53.90 FS	*- FS
25	1		*CHANNEL SEAL	Not Necessary	246.65 FS	*- FS
26	1		*FINISHER SI	Not Necessary	265.15 FS	*-FS
27	1		*SEAL OUTER	Not Necessary	22.85 FS	*- FS
28	1		*FRT RH WINDOW LIFTER W/O MOTOR	Not Necessary	448.00 FS	*- FS
29	1		*REAR RH DOOR OUTER CHANNEL COVER (S)	Not Necessary	98.70 FS	*-FS
30	1		*WINDOW WELL	Not Necessary	201.85 FS	*-FS
31	1		*FRT DOOR EDGE PROTECTION	Not Necessary	201.40 FS	*-FS
32	1		*EDGE PROTECT	Not Necessary	195.50 FS	*-FS
33	1		*(S/L) DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	178.85 FS	*357.70 FS
34	1		*(S/L) DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	178.85 FS	*-FS
35	1		*RH DOOR SILL TRIM PANEL UPPER SECTI	Not Necessary	663.00 FS	*- FS
36	1		*RH SILL TRIM LOWER SECTION	Cracked	353.65 FS	*353.65 FS
37	1		*MOUNT STRIP	Not Necessary	92.45 FS	*- FS
38	1		*MOUNT STRIP	Not Necessary	60.10 FS	*- FS
39	1		*SUPPORT STRI	Not Necessary	92.45 FS	*- FS
40	1		*FRT RH WINDOW LIFTER DRIVE	Not Necessary	362.35 FS	*- FS
41	1		*C CLIP NUT	Necessary	4.00 FS	*4.00 FS
42	1		*ALLOY RIM 9JX19 GUNMETAL GREY	Serviceable	1,554.10 FS	*- FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Total Parts (S\$) 13,665.95 5,653.05

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AND LIGHTING AT THE RH SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	177.00
2	REPLACE RIGHT BOTH SIDE DOOR ,RIGHT FRONT SIDE FENDER RIGHT LOWER SIDE SKIRTING INCLUDING REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC AND CARRY REPAIRING ACCIDENT WORK ON RIGHT REAR SIDE FENDER WITH INCLUDE NECESSARY DAMAGE	New	5,100.00	3,825.00
3	PAINTING RIGHT REAR SIDE FENDER ,FRONT RIGHT SIDE FENDER ,BOTH RIGHT DOOR RIGHT SIDE ROOF FRAME ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ENTRANCE AND LOWER SIDE SILL PANEL	New	5,640.00	5,640.00
4	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (3 PANEL)	New	354.00	354.00
5	TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW DOOR INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECK ON NEW DOOR POWER WINDOW SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION (2 DOORS)	New	1,062.00	1,062.00
6	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BOOT COMPARTMENT INTERIOR CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	271.00	0.00
7	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE TO BMW SPECIFICATIONS	New	531.00	531.00
8	TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING (1X) RIGHT REAR	New	94.00	94.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	13,229.00	11,683.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >